Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB Na. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NatWest Bank, NA Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other National Banking Association- New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 1, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fleet National Bank Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Federal Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Composition-State Composition-State		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,863,596 1,777,102 1,855,628 1,715,201		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached x Yes C No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Lerner, David, Littenberg, Name: Krumholz & Mentlik, LIP	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Robert B. Cohen Kolee	November 4, 2003		
• •	ignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissions of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0268

Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET (continued)	Page 2 of 2
Additional Conve	ying Parties (1. Continued):		
Additional Conve	ying Faitles (1. Continued).		
Additional Receiv	ring Parties (2. Continued):		
Additional Necelv	ing Faraes (2. Continued).		
Name: Internal Address:			
Charact Address.			,
Street Address:			
	•	-	
City: Entity type:	State:	Zip:	
]	ations and/or Registration N	-	
Additional Application N (4A continued):		Additional Registration No:(s) 4B continued):	
	•	1,738,067 1,320,392	
		1,057,452	
		1,279,666 1,152,938	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0269



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AND MERGER

OF

NATWEST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

TO

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that:

- 1. NatWest Bank, National Association changed its name to Fleet Bank, National Association on May 1, 1996, which name change was duly filed with and approved by the United States Comptroller of the Currency.
- Fleet Bank, National Association merged into Fleet National Bank, Providence, Rhode Island, effective September 1, 2000 under the charter and title of Fleet National Bank, which merger was filed with and approved by the United States Comptroller of the Currency.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Assistant Secretary

fbm89-3

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0270